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Race 1 
21st April 

Coastal Day Race (I1) 3 ISORA/RAYC -  Dún Laoghaire Coastal    40 m 0.9 TBA 

Race 2 Coastal Day Race (W1) 3 Pwllheli Race Coastal  40 m 0.9 TBA 

Race 3 Sat. 12th May  Offshore  3+ Holyhead To Dún Laoghaire Q 60 m 1.2 TBA 

Race 4 Sat.   26th May Offshore 3+ Dún Laoghaire to Holyhead  Q 90 m 1.2 TBA 

Race 5 
Sat. 2nd June 

Coastal Day Race (I2) 3 HYC/ RAYC – Lambay Coastal race  35 m 0.9 TBA 

Race 6 Coastal Day Race (W2) 3 Coastal Race in Wales  35 m 0.9 TBA 

Race 7 Fri 8th June Offshore 3+ Liverpool to IOM -  Midnight Race Q 80 m 1.2 TBA 

Race 8  Sun 10th June Offshore 3+ Douglas – Irish Sea Finish Gate Q 80m 1.2 TBA 

 Fri. 30th June   Round Ireland – Not an ISORA Race     
 

Race 9 Fri 13th July Coastal Night Race (I3) 3 ISORA/RAYC ‘Lighthouse Night Race’ Dun L  35 m 1.0 TBA 

Race 10 Fri 20th July Coastal Night Race (W3) 3 Coastal Night Race P2P  35 m 1.0 TBA 

Race 11 28th July Offshore 3+ Holyhead to Howth – To be confirmed Q 60 m 1.2 TBA 

Race 12 Sat 11th Aug Offshore  3+ Dun Laoghaire - Pwllheli  
(Feeder to IRC Welsh Champs) 

Q 80 m 1.2 
TBA 

 Race 13 
Sat. 25th Aug 

Coastal Day Race (I4) 3 ISORA/RAYC Dun L. to Greystones  50 m 0.9 TBA 

 Race 14 Coastal Day Race (W4) 3 Pwllheli to Pwllheli Coastal Day Race  50 m 0.9 TBA 

 Race 15  Sat. 8th Sept  Offshore 3+ Pwllheli to Dun Laoghaire Q 80 m 1.3 TBA 

NOTES:  

Note 1 

 Overall-Champion for the RDYC Wolf’s Head – must compete in 5 qualifying races & then best 6 scores of the 15 
Races 
Prizes for Offshore, Coastal, Silver Class, 2-Handed Class Series & Team Prize. 
Prize for ECHO and NHC 
‘ISORA Points Series’ - Special Prize for most points in the 15-race series (no discards)  

Note 2 
 (I1-4) (RAYC) = Royal Alfred Coastal Series 

Discard – 4 races best 3 to count)? 
(W1-4) = Global Coastal Series in Wales 

Note 3  The Start times, if shown, are approximate and may change – see the SI for each race. 

Note 4 
 

Block Online Entry Fee – All Races: €360 
Individual Online Race Entry:   €100 

Payment by PayPal – online with entry form 
– or by arrangement to the UK account. 


